Liberator

Preschoolers’ Vocabulary
Arranged Alphabetically

REFERENCE: Marvin, C. A., Beukelman, D. R. & Bilyeu, D. (1994). Vocabulary-use patterns in
preschool children: Effects of context and time sampling. Augmentative and Alternative
Communication, 10, 224-236.

The words on this list are the most frequently occurring words of preschool children in the
study by Marvin, Beukelman, and Bilyeu.

1. about 47. call 93. fixed 139. how

2. after 48. came 94. fly 140. huh

3. again 49. can 95. foot 141. hum

4. ah 50. can’t 96. for 142. |

5. all 51. candy 97. found 143.1'll

6. almost 52. car 98. from 144.1'm

7. dlready 53. catch 99. get 145. if

8. also 54. cause 100. gets 146.in
9.an 55. chair 101. getting 147. inside
10. and 56. come 102. girl 148.is

11. another 57. comes 103. girls 149.isn't

12. ant 58. cookie 104. give 150. it

13. any 59. comn 105. go 151.it's

14. are 60. could 106. goes 152. juice
15. aren’t 61. couldn't 107. going 153. jump
16. around 62. cup 108. gonna 154. jumped
17.as 63. cut 109. good 155. jumping
18. at 64. day 110. great 156. just

19. away 65. did 111. green 157. kind
20. baby 66. didn't 112. guys 158. know
21. back 67. different 113. had 159. last

22. bad 68. do 114. hair 160. leaves
23. ball 69. doctor 115. hand 161. let

24. bathroom 70. does 116. hands 162. let’s
25. be 71. doesn’t 117. has 163. lift

26. bean 72. dog 118. have 164. like

27. because 73. doing 119. haven't 165. little
28. bed 74.don't 120. he 166. long
29. before 75. done 121. he's 167. look
30. being 76. door 122. head 168. looking
31. bet 77.down 123. hear 169. lot

32. better 78. drink 124. hello 170. lunch
33. big 79. duck 125. help 171. made
34. bird 80. eat 126. her 172. make
35. birds 81. eating 127. here 173. man
36. bite 82. else 128. here’s 174. many
37. black 83. even 129. hi 175. may
38. blue 84. everybody 130. high 176. maybe
39. both 85. everything 131. hill 177. me

40. box 86. face 132. him 178. mean
41. boy 87. fall 133. his 179. messy
42. bugs 88. find 134. hold 180. middle
43. but 89. finger 135. home 181. mine
44, buy 90. fire 136. horse 182. mom
45. by Q1. first 137. hot 183. mommy

46. bye 92. five 138. house 184. more




Liberator

185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.

most
move
much
must
my
myself
Name
name
named
need
never
new
next
nice
no

not

of

off

oh

ok

old

on
one
only
open
or
other
our
ours
out
over
paint
people
pet name
pick
piece

221.
222.
223.
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.

play
please
push

put

ready
really

red
remember
ride

right

room

run

said

same

saw

say

see

she

she's

show

shut

side

sit

SO

some
somebody
someone
something
sometimes
somewhere
still

stop

stuff

swing
tape

tell

than

258.
259.
260.
261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271.
272.
273.
274.
275.
276.
277.
278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
289.
290.
291.
292.
293.
294.

that
that's
the
their
them
then
there
there's
these
they
they'll
they're
thing
things
this
those
three
threw
through
fime
fo
today
together
foo
top
toys
frees
try
frying
furn
turtles
fwo
up

us

use
used

very

295.
296.
297.
298.
299.
300.
301.
302.
303.
304.
305.
306.
307.
308.
309.
310.
311.
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.
317.
318.
319.
320.
321.
322.
323.
324.
325.
326.
327.
328.
329.
330.
331.

wait
want
wanted
was
wasn't
watch
water
way
we
we'll
we're
well
went
were
what
what's
when
where
where’s
which
while
who
who
whole
why
with
won't
would
ya

yes
yet
you
you'll
you're
your
yours
um




