

## Preschoolers' Vocabulary Arranged Alphabetically

**REFERENCE:** Marvin, C. A., Beukelman, D. R. & Bilyeu, D. (1994). Vocabulary-use patterns in preschool children: Effects of context and time sampling. Augmentative and Alternative Communication, 10, 224-236.

The words on this list are the most frequently occurring words of preschool children in the study by Marvin, Beukelman, and Bilyeu.

1. about	47. call	93. fixed	139. how
2. after	48. came	94. fly	140. huh
3. again	49. can	95. foot	141. hum
4. ah	50. can't	96. for	142.1
5. all	51. candy	97. found	143. I'll
6. almost	52. car	98. from	144. I'm
7. already	53. catch	99. get	145. if
8. also	54. cause	100. gets	146. in
9. an	55. chair	101. getting	147. inside
10. and	56. come	102. girl	148. is
11. another	57. comes	103. girls	140. is 149. isn't
12. ant	58. cookie	104. give	150. it
13. any	59. corn	105. go	150. ii 151. it's
13. driy 14. are	60. could	_	
15. aren't	61. couldn't	106. goes	152. juice 153. jump
		107. going	154. jumped
16. around	62. cup	108. gonna	•
17. as	63. cut	109. good	155. jumping
18. at	64. day	110. great	156. just
19. away	65. did	111. green	157. kind
20. baby	66. didn't	112. guys	158. know
21. back	67. different	113. had	159. last
22. bad	68. do	114. hair	160. leaves
23. ball	69. doctor	115. hand	161. let
24. bathroom	70. does	116. hands	162. let's
25. be	71. doesn't	117. has	163. lift
26. bean	72. dog	118. have	164. like
27. because	73. doing	119. haven't	165. little
28. bed	74. don't	120. he	166. long
29. before	75. done	121. he's	167. look
30. being	76. door	122. head	168. looking
31. bet	77. down	123. hear	169. lot
32. better	78. drink	124. hello	170. lunch
33. big	79. duck	125. help	171. made
34. bird	80. eat	126. her	172. make
35. birds	81. eating	127. here	173. man
36. bite	82. else	128. here's	174. many
37. black	83. even	129. hi	175. may
38. blue	84. everybody	130. high	176. maybe
39. both	85. everything	131. hill	177. me
40. box	86. face	132. him	178. mean
41. boy	87. fall	133. his	179. messy
42. bugs	88. find	134. hold	180. middle
43. but	89. finger	135. home	181. mine
44. buy	90. fire	136. horse	182. mom
45. by	91. first	137. hot	183. mommy
46. bye	92. five	138. house	184. more
•			



185. most	221. play	258. that	295. wait
186. move	222. please	259. that's	296. want
187. much	223. push	260. the	297. wanted
188. must	224. put	261. their	298. was
189. my	225. ready	262. them	299. wasn't
190. myself	226. really	263. then	300. watch
191. Name	227. red <sup>*</sup>	264. there	301. water
192. name	228. remember	265. there's	302. way
193. named	229. ride	266. these	303. we
194. need	230. right	267. they	304. we'll
195. never	231. room	268. they'll	305. we're
196. new	232. run	269. they're	306. well
197. next	233. said	270. thing	307. went
198. nice	234. same	271. things	308. were
199. no	235. saw	272. this	309. what
200. not	236. say	273. those	310. what's
201. of	237. see	274. three	311. when
202. off	238. she	275. threw	312. where
203. oh	239. she's	276. through	313. where's
204. ok	240. show	277. time	314. which
205. old	241. shut	278. to	315. while
206. on	242. side	279. today	316. who
207. one	243. sit	280. together	317. who
208. only	244. so	281. too	318. whole
209. open	245. some	282. top	319. why
210. or	246. somebody	283. toys	320. with
211. other	247. someone	284. trees	321. won't
212. our	248. something	285. try	322. would
213. ours	249. sometimes	286. trying	323. ya
214. out	250. somewhere	287. turn	324. yes
215. over	251. still	288. turtles	325. yet
216. paint	252. stop	289. two	326. you
217. people	253. stuff	290. up	327. you'll
218. pet name	254. swing	291. us	328. you're
219. pick	255. tape	292. use	329. your
220. piece	256. tell	293. used	330. yours
	257. than	294. very	331. um